paragraph (9), the components of the Tiered Rate Structure shall be effective on the date on which the IP-CANS
assessment is completed and entered into the statewide child welfare information system, as prescribed by Section 16560,
or 60 days after the child enters or reenters foster care, whichever comes first.

(ii)  A rate of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2500) for the Care and Supervision component, as set forth in
paragraph (3), shall be paid pending completion and entry into the statewide child welfare information system of the IP-
CANS assessment to determine the child’s tier, as prescribed by Section 16560.

[...]

“entry rate.”

(iii)  Provided all state and federal rate and licensing requirements are met, the entry rate for a child or nonminor
dependent placed with a foster family agency or short-term residential therapeutic program shall also include a rate of
one thousand six hundred ten dollars ($1,610) for administrative and other activities, as set forth in paragraphs (1) and
(2) of subdivision (b) of Section 11460.

(iv) Beginning July 1, 2028, the entry rate shall be annually adjusted on July 1 by the annual percentage change in the
California Necessities Index that applies to the year in which the annual adjustment is made.